BID RESULTS

AB2018-42 AMERICAN FLAGS FOR VETERAN SERVICES FOR A TWO YEAR PERIOD

BID OPENING DATE: POSTPONED FROM 11.30.2018 TO 12.11.2018

111.50.2010 10 12.11.2010
1
METRO FLAG CO.
353 RICHARD MINE ROAD UNIT 100
WHARTON, NJ 07885
DONALD BORNSTEIN
973 366 1776
973 366 0956
<u>SALES@METROFLAG.COM</u>
SIGNED AND DATED
REQUIRED IF AWARDED
SIGNED AND DATED
OK
SIGNED AND DATED
INCLUDED
INCLUDED
1540 EXPIRES 7.15.19
SIGNED AND DATED
OK
YES
NONE
106.56
37, 935.36
NO

_										
				BID RESULTS						
		AB2018-	07 REPLACEMENT OF MERCER COUNTY I	BRIDGES 252.2 & 252.8 CARRYING HOPEWE BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2		BEDENS BROOK				
BIDS RECEIVED	•			BID OFENING DATE. DECEMBER 13, 2	1		I			
NAME OF BIDDER	MARBRO, INC.	MARBRO, INC. C.J. HESSE, INC.		STATE LINE CONSTRUCTION CO INC.	MIDLANTIC CONSTUCTION LLC	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.	RENCOR, INC.	MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORPINC	UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CORP	
ADDRESS	127 PINE STREET P.O. BOX 134	25 FIRST AVENUE	21 SUNSET INN ROAD	234 PACIFIC STREET	371 N MAIN ST.	409 SOUTH RIVER STREET	24 TANNERY ROAD	80 CONTANT AVENUE	711 COMMERCE ROAD	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS, NJ 07716	LAFAYETTE, NJ 07848	NEWARK, NJ 07114	BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876	LODI, NJ 07644	LINDEN, NJ	
CONTACT	FRANK MARUCCI JR.	LAWRENCE C. HESSE	BRIAN FAGERSTEN	PAULA CECERE	MICHAEL MURRAY	LISA COLONNELLI	ERNEST E. RENDA	LISA S. BALLERINI	JOSE GOMES	
TELEPHONE	973 744 8383	732 291 8100	973 300 4709	973 621 2828	732 223 9393	201 440 1118	908 534 2131	973 473 5200	908 862 8936	
FAX	973 746 5898	732 495 6225	973 300 4761	973 621 9066	732 223 2460	201 440 8282	908 534 5071	973 478 7604	908 862 8690	
E-MAIL	MAR9400@COMCAST.NET	LHESSE@CJHESSE.COM	MFAGERSTEN@SPARWICK.COM	PAULA@STATELINECO.COM	MMURRAY@MIDLANTICCONSTLLC.COM	LCOLONNELLI@COLONNELLI.COM	RENCOR@RENCORING.NET	LSANTAITE@MONTANACONSTRUCTI ONINC.COM	JSANGIOVANNI@UNDERGROUNDUTI LITIESCORP.COM	
ADDENDUM NO ONE.	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
BID BOND	FIDELITY & DEPOSIT CO OF MARYLAND, 10% NTE 20K	WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION, 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, 10% NTE 20K	THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, 10% NTE 20K	BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY, 10% NTE 20K	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, 10% NTE 20K	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, 10% NTE 20K	
CONSENT OF SURETY	SURETY ANTHONY L. PAOLAZZI. AIF WITH POA DAWN M		LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	DONNA M. CHIANCONE AIF WITH POA	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	JOSEPH W. MALLORY AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	MELISSA F. SCHMIDIG AIF WITH POA	CHRISTINA VAN LENTEN AIF WITH POA	
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED		SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	
EIC	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	8925 EXPIRES 12.15.19	42313 EXPIRES 7.15.22	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	39950 EXPIRES 11.15.19	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	22643 EXPIRES 3.15.25	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	607153 EXPIRES 6.13.20	608194 EXPIRES 8.01.19	611110 EXPIRES 11.12.20	624484 EXPIRES 5.28.20	67639 EXPIRES 12.15.20	606273 EXPIRES 7.18.20	605214 EXPIRES 5.08.19	61752 EXPIRES 5.5.2020	55489 EXPIRES 8.25.19	
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED		SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK OK		OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	
THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED		INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$2,217,117.00	\$2,750,014.00	\$2,897,012.00	\$2,426,564.22	\$2,016,962.82	\$3,357,299.00	\$3,357,299.00 \$2,358,931.00 \$2,843,250.34		\$2,490,802.93	
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE/ MATH ERROR ON LINE 10	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE/MATH ERROR ON LINE 35	
FATAL FLAW	AL FLAW NO NO NO		NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO		

AB2018-07 MERCER COUNYT BRIDGES #252.2 & 252.8 HOPEWELL-ROCKY HILL ROAD OVER BR. BEDENS BROOK PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL

							Marbro		CJ Hesse		Sparwick		Stateline		Midlantic		Colonnelli		Rencor		Montana		Underground Utilities	
Item No.	NJDOT Standard	Description	Unit	Contract	Plan Quantity	If&Where Directed																		
	Item No. 154003P		1.0			Quantity	Unit Cost \$216.494.94	Total Cost \$216.494.94	Unit Cost \$275.000.00	Total Cost L \$275.000.00	Unit Cost \$300,000.00	Total Cost	Unit Cost \$175.000.00	Total Cost \$175,000.00	Unit Cost \$200.000.00	Total Cost \$200,000.00	Unit Cost \$150.000.00	Total Cost \$150,000.00	Unit Cost \$225.000.00	Total Cost \$225,000.00	Unit Cost \$90,000.00	Total Cost \$90,000.00	Unit Cost \$66,000.00	Total Cost \$66,000,00
1	158012M	Mobilization Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Black	L.S.	1,050	949	101	\$216,494.94	\$216,494.94	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00 \$1,050.00	\$90,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.00	\$6,300.00
3	158021M	Temporary Stone Check Dam	C.Y.	10	0	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0,300.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$4,200.00	\$0.00	\$0,300.00
4	158030M	Inlet Filters. Type 2, 2'X4'	Unit	6	6	0	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.06
5	158045M	Floating Turbidity Barrier, Type 2	L.F.	224	203	21	\$21.00	\$4,704.00	\$50.00	\$11,200.00	\$1.00	\$224.00	\$0.01	\$2.24	\$0.01	\$2.24	\$30.00	\$6,720.00	\$2.00	\$448.00	\$0.01	\$2.24	\$0.01	\$2.24
6	158054M	Sediment Control Beg	S.F.	400	0	400	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00
7	158063P	Concrete Washout System	L.S.	1	1	0	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
8	158072M	Oil-Only Emergency Spill Kit, Type 1	Unit	1	1	0	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
9	159003M	Breakaway Barricades	Unit	14	12	2	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$0.01	\$0.14
10	159012M	Construction Signs	S.F.	571	519	52	\$12.00	\$6,852.00	\$14.00	\$7,994.00	\$11.00	\$6,281.00	\$20.00	\$11,420.00	\$0.01	\$5.71	\$14.00	\$7,994.00	\$1.00	\$571.00	\$15.00	\$8,565.00	\$12.00	\$6,852.00
11	159021P	Construction Barrier Curb	L.F.	132	120	12	\$12.00	\$1,584.00	\$70.00	\$9,240.00	\$25.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.01	\$1.32	\$0.01	\$1.32	\$35.00	\$4,620.00	\$50.00	\$6,600.00	\$60.00	\$7,920.00	\$40.00	\$5,280.00
12	159030M	Portable Variable Message Sign	Unit	4	3	1	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
13	N15901M 160004M	Traffic Control	Dollar Dollar	4,500 2,200	0	4,500 2,200	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00
14 15	160004M	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1,000	0	1,000	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$2,200.00 \$1,000.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$2,200.00 \$1.000.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$2,200.00 \$1,000.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$2,200.00 \$1,000.00										
16	201003P	Asphalt Price Adjustment Clearing Site	LS	1,000	1	1,000	\$30,000,00	\$1,000.00	\$60 109 86	\$60 109 86	\$300,000,00	\$1,000.00	\$75,000,00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$75,000,00	\$75,000.00	\$92,000,00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
17	201003F	Clearing Site, Bridge (252.2)	L.S.	1	1	0	\$675,000.00	\$675,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
18	201009P	Clearing Site, Structure (252.8)	L.S.	1	1	0	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$300,000,00	\$300,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
19	201039P	Temporary Shielding	L.S.	- 1	1	0	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	202009P	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	2,073	1,884	189	\$30.00	\$62,190.00	\$45.00	\$93,285.00	\$50.00	\$103,650.00	\$20.00	\$41,460.00	\$8.62	\$17,869.26	\$50.00	\$103,650.00	\$12.00	\$24,876.00	\$55.00	\$114,015.00	\$25.00	\$51,825.00
21	202018P	Excavation, Acid Producing Soil	C.Y.	30	0	30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
22	202015P	Excavation, Regulated Material	C.Y.	200	0	200	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
23	202027M	Disposal of Regulated Material, Hazardous	Tons	12	0	12	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$385.00	\$4,620.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$0.08	\$0.96	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.12
24	202030M	Soil Sampling and Analyses, Regulated	Unit	5	0	5	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
25	203009P	I-9 Soil Aggregate	C.Y.	380	345	35	\$80.00	\$22,800.00	\$85.00	\$32,300.00	\$45.00	\$17,100.00	\$30.00	\$11,400.00	\$15.29	\$5,810.20	\$50.00	\$19,000.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00	\$130.00	\$49,400.00	\$65.00	\$24,700.00
26 27	301006P 302042P	Subbase	C.Y. S.Y.	49 1.076	44 978	5	\$60.00 \$13.00	\$2,940.00 \$13.988.00	\$50.00 \$20.00	\$2,450.00 \$21.520.00	\$45.00 \$8.00	\$2,205.00 \$8,608.00	\$21.00 \$20.00	\$1,029.00 \$21,520.00	\$14.36 \$4.01	\$703.64 \$4.314.76	\$50.00 \$15.00	\$2,450.00 \$16.140.00	\$35.00 \$7.00	\$1,715.00 \$7.532.00	\$100.00 \$45.00	\$4,900.00 \$48.420.00	\$40.00 \$11.00	\$1,960.00 \$11.836.00
27	302042P 302060P	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 8" Thick	S.Y.	1,076	978 42	98 28	\$13.00 \$25.00	\$13,988.00 \$1,750.00	\$20.00 \$140.00	\$21,520.00 \$9,800.00	\$8.00 \$45.00	\$8,608.00 \$3,150.00	\$20.00 \$25.00	\$21,520.00 \$1,750.00	\$4.01 \$12.63	\$4,314.76 \$884.10	\$15.00 \$35.00	\$16,140.00 \$2,450.00	\$7.00 \$31.00	\$7,532.00 \$2,170.00	\$45.00 \$70.00	\$48,420.00	\$11.00 \$40.00	\$11,836.00 \$2,800.00
29	401000P	Coarse Aggregate. Size No. 57 HMA Milling, 3" Or Less	S.Y	521	42	48	\$25.00 \$15.00	\$1,750.00 \$7,815.00	\$140.00 \$15.00	\$9,800.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00 \$4.168.00	\$12.63 \$1.92	\$884.10	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$31.00 \$7.00	\$2,170.00 \$3,647.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00 \$7,294.00
30	401042M	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	Tons	184	167	17	\$120.00	\$22,080.00	\$100.00	\$18.400.00	\$180.00	\$33,120.00	\$150.00	\$27,600.00	\$32.00	\$5,888.00	\$135.00	\$24,840.00	\$160.00	\$29,440.00	\$225.00	\$41,400.00	\$150.00	\$27,600.00
31	401096M	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	Tons	241	219	22	\$105.00	\$25,305.00	\$100.00	\$24,100.00	\$145.00	\$34,945.00	\$110.00	\$26,510.00	\$31.00	\$7,471.00	\$130.00	\$31,330.00	\$115.00	\$27,715.00	\$225.00	\$54,225.00	\$150.00	\$36,150.00
32	501009P	Temporary Cofferdam	L.S.	1	1	0	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$524,000.00	\$524,000.00	\$485,000.00	\$485,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
33	N50101M	Concrete Mud Slab, 6" Thick	S.Y.	270	250	20	\$50.00	\$13,500.00	\$160.00	\$43,200.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$21.87	\$5,904.90	\$125.00	\$33,750.00	\$105.00	\$28,350.00	\$82.00	\$22,140.00	\$80.00	\$21,600.00
34	504009P	Reinforcement Steel, Galvanized	Lbs.	5,000	4,850	150	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.70	\$13,500.00	\$0.63	\$3,150.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.10	\$15,500.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
35	504024P	Abulment Wall	C.Y.	90	88	2	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$285.00	\$25,650.00	\$420.00	\$37,800.00	\$350.00	\$31,500.00	\$87.83	\$7,904.70	\$1,250.00	\$112,500.00	\$500.00	\$45,000.00	\$456.00	\$41,040.00	\$1,454.00	\$130,860.00
36	505061P	Prefabricated Substructure Units	C.Y.	386	351	35	\$25.00	\$9,650.00	\$1,150.00	\$443,900.00	\$400.00	\$154,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$501,800.00	\$175.22	\$67,634.92	\$1,500.00	\$579,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$617,600.00	\$2,132.00	\$822,952.00	\$992.00	\$382,912.00
37	505063P N50509P	Prefabricated Superstructure Units	S.F.	2,057	1,870	187	\$5.00	\$10,285.00	\$100.00	\$205,700.00	\$40.00	\$82,280.00	\$160.00	\$329,120.00	\$20.79	\$42,765.03	\$180.00	\$370,260.00	\$184.00	\$378,488.00	\$118.00	\$242,726.00	\$173.50	\$356,889.50
38 39	N50509P N50504P	Precast Concrete Bridge Parapet, 3"-6" High Precast Concrete Footing Installation, Flowable Grout, 3" Thick	L.F. S.Y.	240	218 209	22	\$10.00 \$60.00	\$2,400.00 \$13,800.00	\$400.00 \$200.00	\$96,000.00 \$46,000.00	\$80.00 \$100.00	\$19,200.00 \$23,000.00	\$350.00 \$750.00	\$84,000.00 \$172,500.00	\$81.72 \$554.04	\$19,612.80 \$127,429.20	\$700.00 \$775.00	\$168,000.00 \$178,250.00	\$267.00 \$100.00	\$64,080.00 \$23,000.00	\$292.00 \$104.00	\$70,080.00 \$23,920.00	\$342.00 \$895.00	\$82,080.00 \$205,850.00
40	N50701P	Precast Concrete Bridge Approach	C.Y.	145	132	13	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$875.00	\$126,875.00	\$1,400.00	\$203,000.00	\$217.36	\$31,517.20	\$1,775.00	\$257,375.00	\$1,200.00	\$174,000.00	\$868.00	\$125,860.00	\$1,556.00	\$225,620.00
41	N50702M	Bridge Plague	Unit	2	2	0	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$594.02	\$1,188.04	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,190.30	\$6,380.60
42	N50703P	Methyl Methacrylate Concrete Overlay, 3/8" Thick	S.Y.	580	527	53	\$125.00	\$72,500.00	\$130.00	\$75,400.00	\$90.00	\$52,200.00	\$125.00	\$72,500.00	\$26.76	\$15,520.80	\$150.00	\$87,000.00	\$115.00	\$66,700.00	\$450.00	\$261,000.00	\$332.00	\$192,560.00
43	507006P	2 1/2" by 2 1/2" Preformed Elastomeric Joint Assembly	L.F.	100	89	11	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$16.25	\$1,625.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
44	601122P	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	75	63	12	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$24.77	\$1,857.75	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
45	601124P	18* Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	150	139	11	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$20.26	\$3,039.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$128.00	\$19,200.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
46	602012M	Inlet, Type B	Unit	6	5	1	\$3,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$662.70	\$3,976.20	\$4,250.00	\$25,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00
47 48	602027M	Inlet, Type B-2	Unit	2	1 2	1 0	\$4,000.00 \$575.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,194.04	\$2,388.08	\$5,500.00 \$650.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,300.00 \$550.00	\$8,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,800.00 \$500.00	\$7,600.00
48	602099M 603017P	Reset Existing Casting Rio-Rap Stone Stone Protection 12" Thick (D50=6")	Unit	100	91	9	\$575.00 \$65.00	\$1,150.00 \$6,500.00	\$500.00 \$150.00	\$1,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$500.00 \$40.00	\$1,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$94.02 \$10.42	\$188.04 \$1,042.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00 \$6,500.00	\$550.00 \$80.00	\$1,100.00 \$8,000.00	\$1.00 \$150.00	\$2.00 \$15,000.00	\$500.00 \$60.00	\$1,000.00 \$6,000.00
49 50	603083P	Rip-Rap Stone Slope Protection 12" Thick (D50=6") Articulated Concrete Block Matting, 6", Open Cell	S.Y.	100	72	8	\$65.00 \$180.00	\$6,500.00 \$14.400.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$255.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.42 \$63.13	\$1,042.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00
51	N60301P	Precast Concrete Block Matting, 6 , Open Cell Precast Concrete Channel Blocks	C.Y.	60	55	5	\$10.00	\$14,400.00	\$500.00	\$24,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$255.00	\$20,400.00	\$98.81	\$5,928.60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$225.00	\$18,000.00	\$850.00	\$28,000.00	\$688.33	\$41,299.80
52	604006P	Gabion Mattress	C.Y.	50	46	4	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$380.00	\$19,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$116.09	\$5,804.50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$320.00	\$16,000.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
53	606012P	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	30	24	6	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$39.20	\$1,176.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
54	606033P	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	S.Y.	40	21	19	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.00	\$1,040.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.50	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
55	607021P	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	250	223	27	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.58	\$1,645.00	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
56	609003M	Beam Guide Rail	L.F.	330	301	29	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$26.00	\$8,580.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$6.38	\$2,105.40	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$25.50	\$8,415.00	\$60.00	\$19,800.00	\$28.00	\$9,240.00
57	609027M	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal	Unit	3	3	0	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$718.75	\$2,156.25	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$8,625.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,162.00	\$9,486.00
58	609059M	Approach Guide Rail Transition TL-3	Unit	7	7	0	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$25,900.00	\$899.50	\$6,296.50	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,957.00	\$27,699.00
59	609075M	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	L.F.	1,600	1,431	169	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.01	\$16.00	\$0.13	\$208.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.55	\$880.00
60	610003M 612003P	Traffic Stripes, 4"	L.F. S.F.	2,300	2,100	200	\$1.10 \$35.00	\$2,530.00 \$700.00	\$1.50 \$40.00	\$3,450.00 \$800.00	\$1.25 \$50.00	\$2,875.00 \$1,000.00	\$3.50 \$50.00	\$8,050.00 \$1,000.00	\$0.33 \$11.50	\$759.00 \$230.00	\$2.00 \$75.00	\$4,600.00 \$1,500.00	\$1.30 \$40.00	\$2,990.00	\$2.00 \$50.00	\$4,600.00 \$1,000.00	\$1.00 \$40.00	\$2,300.00 \$800.00
61	612003P 651427P	Regulatory and Warning Signs 12" Steel Casing	S.F.	20 36	32	20 4	\$35.00 \$300.00	\$700.00 \$10.800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$50.00 \$150.00	\$1,000.00 \$5,400.00	\$50.00 \$125.00	\$1,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$11.50 \$123.72	\$230.00 \$4,453.92	\$75.00 \$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00 \$250.00	\$800.00	\$50.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$36,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00 \$10,800.00
63	652236P	8" Polyvinyl Chloride Sewer Pipe	LF.	50	0	50	\$300.00	\$10,800.00	\$270.00	\$28,800.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$125.00	\$4,500.00	\$123.72	\$4,453.92	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$5,000.00
64	652437M	Temporary Sewer Bypass	Unit	1	1	0	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
65	804006P	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	S.Y.	710	644	66	\$12.00	\$8,520.00	\$3.00	\$2,130.00	\$5.00	\$3,550.00	\$8.50	\$6,035.00	\$3.59	\$2,548.90	\$6.00	\$4,260.00	\$8.00	\$5,680.00	\$15.00	\$10,650.00	\$7.00	\$4,970.00
66	806006P	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	710	644	66	\$1.00	\$710.00	\$1.00	\$710.00	\$0.50	\$355.00	\$1.00	\$710.00	\$0.25	\$177.50	\$2.00	\$1,420.00	\$2.00	\$1,420.00	\$2.00	\$1,420.00	\$1.00	\$710.00
67	807006M	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat	S.Y.	710	644	66	\$3.75	\$2,662.50	\$1.00	\$710.00	\$2.00	\$1,420.00	\$1.00	\$710.00	\$3.16	\$2,243.60	\$6.00	\$4,260.00	\$6.50	\$4,615.00	\$2.00	\$1,420.00	\$1.00	\$710.00
68	809003M	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	100	0	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.25	\$25.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
69	N20209P	SOIL TESTING PL 2012 C-73	Dollar	2,500	0	2,500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,217,117.10	\$1.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,750,014.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,897,012.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,426,564.22	\$1.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,016,962.82	\$1.00	\$2,500.00 \$3,357,299.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,358,931.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,843,250.34	\$1.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,490.802.93
								92,217,117.10		₩Z,730,014.00		42,001,U12.UU		q2,420,004.22		92,010,002.02	1	40,001,200.00		\$2,300,931.00		¥2,043,230.34		42,430,002.93